Data Sheet
Total Access
5000
Multi-service Access and Aggregation
Benefits
■■ Native Ethernet core
■■ ATM and Ethernet network interfaces
■■ Copper and fibre transport and access

Remote Terminal
Multi-service Access and Aggregation
Ordering Information
Equipment Part No.
Total Access 5000 482.6 mm Chassis 1188001G1
Total Access 5000 Fan Module 1188085E1
Total Access 5000 Fan Filter for 482.6 mm Chassis 1188081E1
Total Access 5000 Fibre Manager INTL 1188940G1
Total Access 5000 ETSI Brackets 533.4 mm 1188070F1
Commons
Total Access 5000 2nd Gen SCM INTL 1188010G2
Total Access 5000 Bridging SCM INTL 1188011G1
Total Access 5000 2 GigE without Ring Generator 1187020G1
Total Access 5000 2-10G/2-1 GigE without Ring Generator 1187025G1
Total Access 5000 SM5 2-10G/2-1G without Ring Generator 1187030G1
Total Access 5000 SM5 2-10G/2-1G 1588v2 1187030G3